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OUR MISSION

We advance prosperity
and well-being in our
community by engaging
stakeholders to
accelerate workforce and
economic development

opportunities.

VISION STATEMENT

The premier business
centric workforce
solutions catalyst.




GREATER PENINSULA WORKFORCE BOARD
JAMES CITY COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES

PRIVATE SECTOR REPRESENTATIVE
Dale K. Stone

Maintenance Operations Manager
Wal-Mart Distribution Center

9305 Pocahontas Trail

LOCAL ELECTED OFFICIAL
The Honorable John McGlennon
Board Member

LEO STAFF REPRESENTATIVE
(NON-VOTING)

Barbara E. Watson
Assistant Social Services Director



Forget all the reasons

why it won't work and

believe the one reason
why it will!

VIRGINIA CAREER WORKS - HAMPTON CENTER
600 BUTLER FARM ROAD



JAMES CITY COUNTY
SHARE NETWORK ACCESS POINTS

VIRGINIA
%cﬂﬂ TOUCHING CAREER WORKS
LIVES 6 OMMUNITIES

(0flalls + »RE NETWORK

GREATER PENINSULA REGION

Bethel Restoration Center
James City County Social Services
Virginia Peninsula Regional Jail

A Share Network Access Point is a faith-based or community organization where people can go
in their own neighborhoods or communities to look for jobs, assisted by trained individuals
who connect them to the One-Stop system via computer and direct referrals. It is the training,
and the ongoing relationship with the One-Stop, that characterizes Share Network Access
Points as unique.

Share Network Access Points provide customers a comfortable place to conduct their own
self-directed job search activities, supported by a trained individual who can help them become
more comfortable using the computer, completing job applications, creating resumes, and
connecting to other services for which they may be eligible.




GREATER PENINSULA WORKFORCE BOARD
PROGRAM YEAR 2018 (7/1/18 - 6/30/19)

ALLOCATIONS BY SOURCE

$255,226 $241,419

m WIOA
® Local Per Capita
m Other

$4,171,330

WIOA - Federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act
Other - Grants, Private Sector Contributions, One-Stop Partner Resource Sharing

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS = $4,667,975




GREATER PENINSULA WORKFORCE BOARD
PER CAPITA ALLOCATIONS BY JURISDICTIONS

$28,910
B Hampton
$74,435

® Newport News $28,306
®m Poquoson

Williamsburg $19,006 V
® Gloucester County /

. $5,947

m James City County $5,847

B York County

$92,775

TOTAL PER CAPITA CONTRIBUTIONS = $255,226




Services for Businesses Services for Job Seekers

« On-site recruitment and placement * Self-Directed Resource Room/Core
Services - Job search assistance,

assistance internet accessible computers, self-
* On-the-Job Training (OJT) Subsidies assessment tools, unemployment
_ ] _ insurance claim filing, labor market
* Customized Occupational Skills information, photocopying, fax and phone
Training service, access to partner programs and

services, and more.

* |ncumbent Worker Trainin . .
cu & * Intensive Services - One-on-one and

»  Work Opportunity Tax Credit Program small group assistance provided by a

Hampton Center Career Developer

* Rapid Response Services
ap P * Training Services - Occupational Skills

* Transitional Work Experience Program training OJT training; job readiness
training; adult education, etc.

* Access to Labor Market Information




PARTICIPANT NUMBERS

TOTAL REGISTRATIONS TOTAL PARTICIPANTS
7/1/18 - 1/31/19 7/1/18 - 1/31/19
Total Dislocated
Registrations Percentage Adult  Worker Youth Total Percentage
Newport News 1,467 41.94% Newport News 86 19 84 189 47.97%
Hampton 1,178 33.68% Hampton 62 21 52 135 34.26%
York County 295 8.43% James City County 16 4 2 22 5.58%
James City County 281 8.03% Other 13 4 0 17 4.31%
Gloucester 148 4.23% York County 9 2 7 18 4.57%
Williamsburg 55 1.57% Williamsburg 4 0 0 4 1.02%
Poquoson 42 1.20% Gloucester 2 3 1 6 1.52%
Other 32 0.91% Poquoson 2 0 1 3 0.76%

TOTAL 3,498 100.00% TOTAL 194 53 147 394 100.00%




LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AREA 14

Fourth Quarter WIOA Performance Metrics
Program Year 2017

Program

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Dislocated Worker
Dislocated Worker
Dislocated Worker
Dislocated Worker
Youth
Youth
Youth
Youth

Measure Description

Employment 2nd Quarter after Exit
Employment 4th Quarter after Exit
Median Earnings 2nd Quarter after Exit
Credential Attainment within 1 year
Employment 2nd Quarter after Exit
Employment 4th Quarter after Exit
Median Earnings 2nd Quarter after Exit
Credential Attainment within 1 year
Employment 2nd Quarter after Exit
Employment 4th Quarter after Exit
Median Earnings 2nd Quarter after Exit

Credential Attainment within 1 year

Negotiated
Level

65.5
71.3
$3,795
61.0
75.4
74.9
$4,356
64.0
63.0
61.0
Baseline
52.5

Actual
Performance

79.6
83.8
$6,285
79.3
87.1
94.4
$7,333
88.9
87.9
81.8
$3,798
45.5

Percentage of
Negotiated
Level

121.53%
117.53%
165.61%
130.00%
115.52%
126.03%
168.34%
138.91%
139.52%
134.10%

86.67%




Classroom Training Success Story

Mrs. Lyudmila S., a resident of James City County, was referred to the Virginia Career Works — Hampton Center in
the Fall of 2017 by Literacy for Life. Originally from Kazakhstan, Lyudmila worked as an accountant, but when
her family relocated to the United States, her degree was not recognized by U. S. Employers and she was unable
to continue in this career field.

At the time of her referral, Lyudmila was working full time as a housekeeper, making minimum wages, and not
knowing what new career path she should chose. Working with her assigned VCW — Hampton Center Career
Planner, it was determined that she had the interest and aptitude to pursue a career as a Dental Assistant. She
was subsequently enrolled in the Dental Assistant Training Program offered at Today’s Dental Assistant School,
in January 2018.

Lyudmila completed her training in March 2018 and successfully interviewed for a Dental Assistant position with
Dr. Oglesby’s Dental Office in Williamsburg with a starting salary or $12.00/hour. She proved to be such an asset
to her new employer that in the following November of that year, she received a raise, increasing her earnings to
$14.00/hour.

Through her hard work, and with the assistance from the VCW — Hampton Center and our partners at Literacy
for Life, Lyudmila has achieved some remarkable accomplishments and is well on her way in a new career that
will provide her with tremendous opportunities for growth and advancement.
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